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Take care!

CD 13 Weekly summary March 7 through 11 2016

This week we worked with approximately 32 people
° Of these, 15 were new contacts

The locations that we visited this week
° (6) Hoover
° (3) Virgil

° (3) Juanita

° (3) Oakwood

(4) Madison

° (1) Dillon & silver lake
° (12) Lafayette Park

• SEW Event - Team participated in the SEW event at MacArthur Park on 3/11/16

O Of the 32, Team met 12 new contact at the Lafayette Park

0 1 CES was completed at MacArthur Park

Special Request Ontroar»h

3600 W. Sunset at 99 cent store - No one was located
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Juan Fregoso <juan.fregoso@lacity.org> Fri, Mar 11, 2016 at 4:46 PM
To: Darlene Fernandez <DarleneF@epath.org>
Cc: Aram Taslagyan <aram.taslagyan@lacity.org>, "Mary Rodriguez (mary.d.rodriguez@lacity.org)”
<mary.d.rodriguez@lacity.org>, "Marisol Rodriguez (marisol.rodriguez@lacity.org)" <marisol.rodriguez@lacity.org>,
"Hector Vega (hector.vega@lacity.org)" <hector.vega@lacity.org>, Jennifer Mauries <JenniferM@epath.org>, Sandra
Provencial <SandraP@epath.org>, Tescia Uribe <TesciaU@epath.org>, Brianna Conforti <BriannaC@epath.org>

Thanks Darlene.

FYI Lafayette Park is not in CD 13 and is just outside of our boundaries.
[Quoted text hidden]

Juan Antonio Fregoso
Field Deputy - Echo Park, Historic Filipinotown, Rampart Village, and Westlake N.
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Darlene Fernandez <DarieneF@epath.org> Fri, Mar 11, 2016 at 4:56 PM
To: Juan Fregoso <juan.fregoso@lacity.org>

Cc: Aram Taslagyan <aram.taslagyan@lacity.org>, "Mary Rodriguez (mary.d.rodriguez@lacity.org)"
<mary.d.rodriguez@lacity.org>, "Marisol Rodriguez (marisol.rodriguez@lacity.org)" <marisol.rodriguez@lacity.org>,
"Hector Vega (hector.vega@lacity.org)” <hector.vega@lacity.org>, Jennifer Mauries <JenniferM@epath.org>, Sandra
Provencial <SandraP@epath.org>, Tescia Uribe <TesciaU@epath.org>, Brianna Conforti <BriannaC@epath.org>



Hi Juan, thank you as you're correct of course! The team reports to me their weekly activities of which
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Have a great weekend.

Darlene Fernandez

Street Outreach- Metro Los Angeles Region at PATH

And SPA 4 CES Outreach Coordinator

Phone: 213-379-0599

From: Juan Fregoso [mailto:juan.fregoso@lacity oral
Sent: Friday, March 11, 2016 4:47 PM
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Subject: Re: PATH CD 13 Weekly Summary March 7 through 11 2016
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Juan Fregoso <juan.fregoso@lacity.org>
.

To: Darlene Fernandez <DarleneF@epath.org>
Fn

’ ^ar 2016 at 5:10 PM

No Problem.
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